

SONAL YADAV Vs. NEETU VIJ

CS DJ/137/2020

CNR No. DLNW010017092020

14.12.2021

Proceedings through Hybrid Hearing

In view of imminent threat of pandemic COVID-19 and in view of Office Order No. 700/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.09.2021 and No. 798/RC/DHC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Order No.30105-30169/F2(1)/Judl./NW/RC/2021 dated 01.10.2021 and 33054-33117/F2(1)/Judl/NW/RC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West Distt., Rohini Courts, Delhi, the present proceedings are being conducted through Hybrid Hearing.

Present: Mr. Sachin Mittal, Ld.Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Steps not taken.

Let previous order dated 12.02.2020 be complied for **25.04.2022**.

(DEVENDER KUMAR GARG)
ADJ-03/(N-W)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/14.12.2021