

8
CS DJ
137/20
SONAL YADAV
Vs.
NEETU VIJ

23.02.2023

Present : Sh. Sachin Mittal, Ld.Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.
Sh.Kubhushan Mehta , Ld. Counsel for the
defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has
not received the copy of the documents till date. Ld. Proxy
counsel for the plaintiff submits that he shall supply the same
today itself. Let the same be done under proper receipt.

Upon receiving of the same, WS be filed within 30
days with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Put up for replication, admission denial and framing
of issues for **29.05.2023**.

Both the parties are directed to file their affidavits in
admission denial of documents.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
ADJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/23.02.2023